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Exhibit 2. Origin of Movement of U.S. Exports of Goods by State by NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings,

Not Seasonally Adjusted: 2026

In millions of dollars. Foreign Trade Zone (FTZ) shipments are included in the U.S. total and distributed among individual states

and territories. Separate FTZ total line is for reference only. Details may not equal totals due to rounding. (X) Not applicable. 

(-) Represents zero or less than one-half unit of measurement shown.

NAICS-Based Product Code Groupings

Manufactured Commodities Non-Manufactured Commodities (1)

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date

Total Percent Total Percent

U.S. Total 110,902.3 110,902.3 100.0 29,891.6 29,891.6 100.0 41,713.1 41,713.1 186,386.4 186,386.4

Foreign Trade Zone 15,552.4 15,552.4 14.0 2,348.2 2,348.2 7.9 7,345.2 7,345.2 25,245.8 25,245.8

  Alabama 834.5 834.5 0.8 232.0 232.0 0.8 91.6 91.6 1,158.2 1,158.2

  Alaska 182.7 182.7 0.2 131.3 131.3 0.4 2.3 2.3 316.2 316.2

  Arizona 1,835.4 1,835.4 1.7 356.8 356.8 1.2 4,438.1 4,438.1 6,630.3 6,630.3

  Arkansas 318.7 318.7 0.3 64.6 64.6 0.2 18.2 18.2 401.5 401.5

  California 8,239.5 8,239.5 7.4 1,886.0 1,886.0 6.3 4,314.0 4,314.0 14,439.5 14,439.5

  Colorado 647.0 647.0 0.6 65.0 65.0 0.2 104.1 104.1 816.1 816.1

  Connecticut 1,144.7 1,144.7 1.0 214.1 214.1 0.7 214.5 214.5 1,573.3 1,573.3

  Delaware 246.1 246.1 0.2 9.7 9.7 (-) 99.8 99.8 355.6 355.6

  Florida 4,223.7 4,223.7 3.8 438.1 438.1 1.5 1,956.0 1,956.0 6,617.8 6,617.8

  Georgia 3,000.9 3,000.9 2.7 347.9 347.9 1.2 1,300.2 1,300.2 4,649.0 4,649.0

  Hawaii 6.8 6.8 (-) 7.3 7.3 (-) 6.2 6.2 20.3 20.3

  Idaho 206.6 206.6 0.2 91.5 91.5 0.3 57.5 57.5 355.6 355.6

  Illinois 4,343.6 4,343.6 3.9 468.1 468.1 1.6 1,166.4 1,166.4 5,978.2 5,978.2

  Indiana 3,696.4 3,696.4 3.3 54.5 54.5 0.2 616.0 616.0 4,366.9 4,366.9

  Iowa 1,027.7 1,027.7 0.9 290.5 290.5 1.0 47.1 47.1 1,365.3 1,365.3

  Kansas 868.4 868.4 0.8 254.1 254.1 0.8 92.6 92.6 1,215.0 1,215.0

  Kentucky 2,869.0 2,869.0 2.6 74.4 74.4 0.2 794.5 794.5 3,737.8 3,737.8

  Louisiana 3,385.0 3,385.0 3.1 5,310.4 5,310.4 17.8 81.0 81.0 8,776.4 8,776.4

  Maine 133.3 133.3 0.1 59.8 59.8 0.2 11.6 11.6 204.7 204.7

  Maryland 811.9 811.9 0.7 368.3 368.3 1.2 261.1 261.1 1,441.3 1,441.3

  Massachusetts 3,813.3 3,813.3 3.4 205.2 205.2 0.7 514.6 514.6 4,533.1 4,533.1

  Michigan 3,519.4 3,519.4 3.2 400.1 400.1 1.3 533.8 533.8 4,453.3 4,453.3

  Minnesota 1,376.5 1,376.5 1.2 118.3 118.3 0.4 284.3 284.3 1,779.1 1,779.1

  Mississippi 748.9 748.9 0.7 70.3 70.3 0.2 226.4 226.4 1,045.6 1,045.6

  Missouri 1,035.2 1,035.2 0.9 197.0 197.0 0.7 122.4 122.4 1,354.5 1,354.5

  Montana 110.5 110.5 0.1 63.8 63.8 0.2 6.2 6.2 180.5 180.5

  Nebraska 444.6 444.6 0.4 144.4 144.4 0.5 14.9 14.9 603.8 603.8

  Nevada 293.5 293.5 0.3 87.8 87.8 0.3 1,144.9 1,144.9 1,526.2 1,526.2

  New Hampshire 468.6 468.6 0.4 31.0 31.0 0.1 145.4 145.4 645.1 645.1

  New Jersey 2,259.4 2,259.4 2.0 504.0 504.0 1.7 1,043.0 1,043.0 3,806.4 3,806.4

  New Mexico 480.1 480.1 0.4 28.0 28.0 0.1 857.8 857.8 1,365.9 1,365.9

  New York 6,846.1 6,846.1 6.2 959.7 959.7 3.2 7,283.5 7,283.5 15,089.2 15,089.2

  North Carolina 2,423.6 2,423.6 2.2 166.2 166.2 0.6 460.5 460.5 3,050.3 3,050.3

  North Dakota 452.9 452.9 0.4 182.0 182.0 0.6 11.7 11.7 646.5 646.5

  Ohio 3,614.8 3,614.8 3.3 208.9 208.9 0.7 741.9 741.9 4,565.6 4,565.6

  Oklahoma 544.4 544.4 0.5 38.1 38.1 0.1 227.2 227.2 809.6 809.6

  Oregon 1,621.7 1,621.7 1.5 236.7 236.7 0.8 500.4 500.4 2,358.8 2,358.8

  Pennsylvania 2,809.0 2,809.0 2.5 407.8 407.8 1.4 600.0 600.0 3,816.8 3,816.8

  Rhode Island 274.4 274.4 0.2 151.7 151.7 0.5 25.0 25.0 451.1 451.1

  South Carolina 2,295.4 2,295.4 2.1 60.0 60.0 0.2 218.8 218.8 2,574.2 2,574.2

  South Dakota 151.8 151.8 0.1 7.6 7.6 (-) 3.0 3.0 162.4 162.4

  Tennessee 1,690.2 1,690.2 1.5 172.9 172.9 0.6 855.6 855.6 2,718.8 2,718.8

  Texas 18,297.7 18,297.7 16.5 12,195.3 12,195.3 40.8 8,615.8 8,615.8 39,108.8 39,108.8

  Utah 3,638.7 3,638.7 3.3 44.9 44.9 0.2 464.3 464.3 4,147.9 4,147.9

  Vermont 126.5 126.5 0.1 6.2 6.2 (-) 6.7 6.7 139.4 139.4

  Virginia 1,008.3 1,008.3 0.9 375.4 375.4 1.3 128.1 128.1 1,511.8 1,511.8

  Washington 4,466.8 4,466.8 4.0 1,393.8 1,393.8 4.7 305.2 305.2 6,165.8 6,165.8

  West Virginia 272.9 272.9 0.2 64.0 64.0 0.2 34.2 34.2 371.2 371.2

  Wisconsin 1,751.3 1,751.3 1.6 91.1 91.1 0.3 365.1 365.1 2,207.5 2,207.5

  Wyoming 129.1 129.1 0.1 8.0 8.0 (-) 10.4 10.4 147.5 147.5

  Dist of Columbia 2,144.9 2,144.9 1.9 33.7 33.7 0.1 17.8 17.8 2,196.4 2,196.4

  Puerto Rico 1,067.0 1,067.0 1.0 12.4 12.4 (-) 220.1 220.1 1,299.5 1,299.5

  US Virgin Islands 154.1 154.1 0.1 0.8 0.8 (-) 50.6 50.6 205.6 205.6

Other 2,548.8 2,548.8 2.3 500.1 500.1 1.7 0.7 0.7 6,929.1 6,929.1

  Estimated Shipments (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) 3,879.5 3,879.5

  Unreported (2) 2,548.8 2,548.8 2.3 500.1 500.1 1.7 0.7 0.7 3,049.6 3,049.6

Timing Adjustment (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (X) (-)

(1) Includes agricultural, forestry, fishery products, mineral commodities, scrap, waste, and used or second-hand merchandise. The state of origin of movement

 value totals for non-manufactured commodities usually reflect the state where the U.S. port of export is located.

(2) Includes prior month's revision to exports to Canada.

Item

January January January January
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